
1998-1999 Officers 

Chairperson  
Stewart A. Leech  
University of Tasmania  
School of Accounting & Finance  
Box 252-86  
Hobart, Tasmania 7001  
Australia  
Phone: 61 3 6226 2266  
Fax: 61 3 6226 7845  
Email: stewart.leech@utas.edu.au  

Vice Chairperson (Academic)/Chairperson-Elect  
Amy W. Gatian Ray  
University of Tennessee  
College of Business Administration  
Knoxville, TN 37996-0560  
Phone: 423 974 1764  
Fax: 423 974 4631  
Email: amyray@utk.edu  

Vice Chairperson (Practice) Nominee  
Robert B Witt  
Senior V.P. and Chief Information Officer  
ORACLE  
Phone: 650 506 2137  
Fax: 650 506 0570  
Email: rbwitt@us.oracle.com  

Immediate Past Chair  
Steve G. Sutton  
Area of Accounting  
Texas Tech University  
15th & Flint  
Lubbock, TX 79409-214  
Phone: 806 742 3181  
Fax: 806 742 2099  
Email: sutton@coba.ttu.edu  
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Secretary  
Vairam Arunachalam  
University of Missouri-Columbia  
School of Accountancy  
319 Middlebush Hall  
Columbia, MO 65211  
Phone: 573 882 1935  
Fax: 573 882 2437  
Email: arunachalam@missouri.edu  

Treasurer  
Ralph E. Viator  
University of Kentucky  
School of Accountancy  
Lexington, KY 40506-0034  
Phone: 606 257 3876  
Fax: 606 257 3654  
Email: acc205@pop.uky.edu  

------------------------------------------------- 

Historian  
Julie Smith-David  
Arizona State University  
School of Accountancy  
Tempe, AZ 85287-3606  
Phone: 602 965 8603  
Fax: 602 965 8392  
Email: julie.smith.david@asu.edu  

Web-Master  
Rayman D. Meservy  
Brigham Young University  
School of Accountancy & Information Systems  
Provo, UT 84602  
Phone: 801 378 2119  
Fax: 801 378 5933  
Email: meservy@byu.edu  
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Members At-Large  
Cheryl L. Dunn  
Florida State University  
College of Business  
Tallahassee, FL 32306-1042  
Phone: 904 644 7878  
Fax: 904 644 8234  
Email: cdunn@cob.fsu.edu  

   
Ronald M. Young  
University of New Orleans  
College of Business Administration  
New Orleans, LA 70148  
Phone: 504 280 6426  
Fax: 504 280 6436  
Email: RMYAC@uno.edu  

Council Representative:  
Stewart A. Leech  
University of Tasmania  
School of Accounting & Finance  
Box 252-86  
Hobart, Tasmania 7001  
Australia  
Phone: 61 3 6226 2266  
Fax: 61 3 6226 7845  
Email: stewart.leech@utas.edu.au  
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